
England coronavirus (COVID-19) restrictions

Stay at Home
Meeting people

Shopping and retail

Travel

Accommodation

Weddings and 
funerals

Personal care

Residential care

Clinically extremely 
vulnerable

Indoor leisure and 
gyms

Exercise

Worship

Overnight stays Work from home 
guidance

Entertainment and 
tourist attractions

Education

Bars, pubs and 
restaurants

You must work from home 
unless you absolutely cannot 
do so.

You must not stay away from 
home - unless you are a key 
worker and it is for work.

Up to 30 guests for funerals. 
Weddings up to 6 people.

No mixing of households 
indoors, apart from support 
bubbles.

Essential shops are open. All 
non-essential shops closed, 
but can open for click and 
collect or delivery.

Closed. Closed. Indoor venues closed. 
Outdoor attractions closed.

You must stay at home and 
only travel for legally permitted 
reasons such as to go to work or 
seek medical help. If you need 
to travel, walk or cycle where 
possible, and plan ahead and 
avoid busy times and routes on 
public transport.

Closed, but allowed to open 
for takeaway, delivery and 
drive-through.

People who are clinically 
extremely vulnerable must stay 
at home and must not go to 
work.

Closed.

Schools and colleges are 
closed. Universities can 
open for limited courses in-
person. Early years childcare 
remains open to everyone. 
Childcare for key workers and 
vulnerable children can open.

Closed, but may be used by key 
workers only.

You can leave your home 
to exercise alone, with your 
household or support bubble 
or one other person, once a 
day.

Visits allowed with COVID-
secure arrangements such 
as screens, visiting pods and 
window visits. Close-contact 
indoor visits are not allowed.
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